

Of which, related-party transactions on providing products or labor service for the controlling shareholder and subsidiaries valued RMB 361.2656 million in the reporting period.
7.4.2 Creditor's rights and liabilities with related parties
√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

Related party	Unit: RMB Ten thousand			
	Funds provided by the Company to related parties		Funds provided by related parties to the Company	
	Amount	Balance	Amount	Balance
STAR COMGISTIC CAPITAL CO.,LTD.	5,991.52	952.44	5,623.28	799.45
TSANN KUEI JAPAN CORPORATION	26,841.08	4,519.01	2,055.25	1,166.08
XIAMEN SHENGMING ELECTRIC LTD.	10.94	3.07	5,439.33	1,446.74
PT. STAR COMGISTIC INDONESIA	3,426.10	818.96	1,381.63	285.65
STAR TRAVEL SERVICE CORP.	0.16		75.48	3.08
STAR TRAVEL CORP.	84.90	5.71	375.33	44.24
XIAMEN TSANN KUEI COMMERCE & TRADE CO., LTD.	271.34		734.71	734.71
TSANN KUEI (AMERICA) LTD.			55.74	12.96
SINO GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED			6,321.15	
FILMAN INVESTMENTS LTD.			6,317.30	
Total	36,631.14	6,299.19	28,379.10	4,492.91

Of which, funds provided by the Company to the controlling shareholder and subsidiaries stood at RMB 366.1510 million in the reporting period, with the balance being RMB 62.9612 million.

7.4.3 Capital occupation by the principal shareholder and affiliated enterprises for non-operating purposes and the repayment progress thereof
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.5 Financing entrustment
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

7.6 Implementation of commitments
Commitments in the reporting period or lasted to the reporting period by the Company, its directors, supervisors, senior executives, shareholders holding over 5% shares, actual controller and other related parties
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.7 Significant lawsuits and arbitrations
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

7.8 Other significant events and explanation on analysis to their influences and solutions
7.8.1 Securities investment
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.8.2 Equity of other listed companies held by the Company
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.8.3 Equity of non-listed financial enterprises and companies to be listed held by the Company
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.8.4 Trading of shares of other listed companies
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.8.5 Other comprehensive incomes
√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

7.9 Other significant events and explanation on analysis to their influences and solutions
7.9.1 Securities investment
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.9.2 Equity of other listed companies held by the Company
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.9.3 Equity of non-listed financial enterprises and companies to be listed held by the Company
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.9.4 Trading of shares of other listed companies
□ Applicable √ Inapplicable
7.9.5 Other comprehensive incomes
√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

Item	2011	2010
1. Profits/(losses) from available-for-sale financial assets		
Less: Effects on income tax from available-for-sale financial assets		
Net amount transferred into profit and loss in the current period that was recognized into other comprehensive income in prior period	0.00	205,085.71
Subtotal	0.00	(205,085.71)
2. Interests in the investee entities' other comprehensive income as per equity method		
Less: Effects on income tax from the interests in the investee entities' other comprehensive income as per equity method		
Net amount transferred into profit and loss in the current period that was recognized into other comprehensive income in prior period		
Subtotal		
3. Profits/(losses) from cash flow hedging instrument		
Less: Effects on income tax from cash flow hedging instrument		
Net amount transferred into profit and loss in the current period that was recognized into other comprehensive income in prior period		
The adjustment value that is the converted initial recognition amount of arbitrage project		
Subtotal		
4. Translation difference of foreign currency financial statements	(311,352.17)	651,299.84
Less: Net value of disposal of overseas operations that were recognized into current profit and loss		
Subtotal	(311,352.17)	651,299.84
5. Other		
Less: Effects on income tax from the others that were included into other comprehensive income		
Net amount transferred into profit and loss in the current period that was recognized into other comprehensive income in prior period		
Subtotal		
Total	(311,352.17)	446,214.13

88 Report of the Supervisory Committee

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

89 Financial Report

9.1 Auditing opinion

No. of Auditor's Report	Standard unqualified auditing opinion
No. of Auditor's Report	No. of Auditor's Report
Title of Auditor's Report	Title of Auditor's Report
Address of Auditor's Report	To the Shareholders of Tsann Kuen (China) Enterprise Co., Ltd.
Forward	We have audited the accompanying financial statements of Tsann Kuen (China) Enterprise Co., Ltd. (hereinafter, "the Company"), which comprise the consolidated statement of financial position and the statement of financial position of the parent company as at 31 December 2011, the consolidated statement of comprehensive income and the statement of comprehensive income of the parent company, the consolidated statement of cash flows and the statement of cash flows of the parent company and the consolidated statement of changes in equity and the statement of changes in equity of the parent company for the year then ended and summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory notes.
Management's responsibility for the financial statements	Management of Min Tsann Kuen is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of financial statements. This responsibility includes: (1) preparation of financial statements in accordance with Enterprise Accounting Standards of China and for the purpose of fair presentation; (2) designing, implementing and maintaining internal control necessary to the preparation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.
Auditor's responsibility	Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We have conducted our audit in accordance with the Chinese Certified Public Accountant Auditing Standards. The standards require that we comply with the Chinese Certified Public Accountant Ethical Requirements, and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance as to whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. The procedures adopted depend on the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the Certified Public Accountant considers internal control relevant to the entity's preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and reasonableness of accounting estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.
Audit opinion	In our opinion, the financial statements of Min Tsann Kuen have been prepared in accordance with the Enterprise Accounting Standards of China and present fairly, in all material respects, the consolidated and separate financial position of Min Tsann Kuen as at 31 December 2011 and its consolidated and separate financial position and cash flows for the year then ended.
Non-standard qualified audit opinion	None
Name of auditing agency	PwC Eastern Block, 1st Floor, 3000 Zhongguo, No. 100 Baizhuang, Chongqing District, Beijing, P.R. China
Address of auditing agency	PwC Eastern Block, 1st Floor, 3000 Zhongguo, No. 100 Baizhuang, Chongqing District, Beijing, P.R. China
Date of Auditor's Report	10 Mar 2012
Names of CPAs	Sun Yon Zhang Liping

9.2 Financial Statements

Assets	Notes	Consolidation	The Company	Consolidation	The Company
Current Assets					
Monetary funds	V. 1	704,791,892.62	13,757,429.84	640,945,107.83	990,966.64
Transferrable financial assets	V. 2	4,636,053.22		2,351,579.16	0.00
Notes receivable	V. 3	2,979,552.00		4,934,903.10	0.00
Accounts receivable	V. 5	418,549,674.30		458,742,818.28	0.00
Accounts paid in advance	V. 6	6,922,030.17	89,677.02	6,858,965.52	93,254.00
Interest receivable	V. 1	1,646,355.63	413.89	128,237.14	0.00
Dividend receivable	V. 7	36,134,083.46		0.00	0.00
Other accounts receivable	V. 8	34,674,172.31	80,936.33	60,422,920.42	126,080.00
Inventories	V. 9	276,589,483.95		276,589,483.95	0.00
Non-current assets due within 1 year	V. 2	2,717,019.83		0.00	0.00
Other current assets					
Total current assets		1,493,251,683.54	13,828,427.08	1,452,094,017.19	1,124,310.64
Non-current assets					
Available-for-sale financial assets	V. 9				0.00
Held-as-maturity investments					0.00
Long-term equity investments	V. 10	49,751,452.73		71,186,747.74	0.00
Long-term equity investment	V. 11	48,000,000	990,854,030.83	40,000,000	990,854,030.83
Investing property	V. 12	65,585,318.46	58,377,827.95	29,344,270.78	24,409,738.09
Fixed assets	V. 13	273,192,094.56	1,600,858.22	337,750,001.33	27,071,431.70
Construction in progress	V. 14	6,821,449.43	1,278,000.00	2,842,516.56	
Engineering materials					0.00
Disposal of fixed assets					0.00
Production biological assets					0.00
Oil-gas assets	V. 15	3,514,775.75	1,204,109.34	25,021,404.35	19,315,381.38
Development expense	V. 16				0.00
Goodwill	V. 18	2,496,979.93		0.00	0.00
Long-term deferred expenses	V. 17	6,979,767.93	113,042.04	5,953,410.59	145,340.04
Deferred income tax assets	V. 18	16,990,745.49		28,379,552.09	0.00
Other non-current assets					0.00
Total of non-current assets		422,878,604.35	1,055,348,320.49	533,014,858.19	1,061,795,922.04
Total assets		1,916,130,287.89	1,069,276,747.57	1,985,108,875.38	1,062,920,232.68

The notes attached form an integral part of the financial statements.

Legal Representative: Jian Derong Accounting Principal: Chen Zongyi

Principal of the accounting organ: Chen Zongyi

Prepared by Tsann Kuen (China) Enterprise Co., Ltd. 31 Dec. 2011 Unit: RMB Yuan

Current liabilities:					
Short-term borrowings					0.00
Transactional financial liabilities					0.00
Notes payable	V. 20	44,434,948.83		77,161,578.38	0.00
Accounts payable	V. 21	857,656,434.60	59,885.95	836,505,277.66	274,567.76
Accounts received in advance	V. 22	13,928,863.22		15,875,235.26	31,260.00
Employee's compensation payable	V. 23	45,828,794.36	168,972.16	37,912,505.82	208,568.85
Tax payable	V. 24	(11,309,225.00)	1,620,858.22	48,362,325.48	68,937,341.03
Interest payable					0.00
Dividend payable					0.00
Other accounts payable	V. 25	94,564,576.55	606,206,909.07	90,697,163.04	594,840,595.36
Non-current liabilities due within 1 year	V. 26				0.00
Other current liabilities					0.00
Total current liabilities		1,045,104,392.56	608,056,625.40	1,106,514,085.64	664,292,333.00
Non-current liabilities:					0.00
Long-term borrowings					0.00
Bonds payable					0.00
Long-term payables					0.00
Deferred income		0.00			0.00
Estimated liabilities	V. 27		0.00	0.00	0.00
Deferred income tax liabilities	V. 18	695,407.98		345,236.99	0.00
Other non-current liabilities	V. 28	39,923,170.80	0.00	39,746,220.40	0.00
Total non-current liabilities		40,618,578.78	0.00	40,091,457.39	0.00
Total liabilities		1,085,722,971.34	608,056,625.40	1,146,605,543.03	664,292,333.00
Shareholders' equity:					
Share capital	V. 29	1,112,350,077.00	1,112,350,077.00	1,112,350,077.00	1,112,350,077.00
Capital reserves	V. 30	125,035,204.92	123,485,181.40	125,035,204.92	123,485,181.40
Less: Treasury stock					0.00
Surplus reserves					0.00
Retained profits	V. 31	(766,215,441.88)	(774,615,136.23)	(775,973,855.22)	(837,207,358.72)
Foreign exchange difference		(31,272.66)	0.00	79.51	0.00
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the Company		470,868,567.38	461,220,122.17	461,411,506.21	398,627,899.68
Minority interests		359,548,749.17	0.00	377,091,826.14	0.00
Total shareholders' equity		830,407,316.55	461,220,122.17	838,503,332.35	398,627,899.68
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity		1,916,130,287.89	1,069,276,747.57	1,985,108,875.38	1,062,920,232.68

Only use these tags: `th`, `tr`, `td`, `th colspan="6">`,

The notes attached form an integral part of the financial statements.

Legal Representative: Jian Derong Accounting Principal: Chen Zongyi

Principal of the accounting organ: Chen Zongyi

Legal Representative: Jian Derong Accounting Principal: Chen Zongyi

Principal of the accounting organ: Chen Zongyi

9.2 Income Statement

Items	Notes	Consolidation	The Company	Consolidation	The Company
Operating income	V. 32	2,914,385,253.04	4,964,916.24	3,334,396,248.73	5,509,606.19
Less: Operating cost	V. 32	2,563,803,756.96	2,854,371.07	2,916,528,941.56	5,405,508.48
Business taxes and surcharges	V. 33	18,147,967.40	280,830.32	4,832,129.40	287,235.33
Selling and distribution expenses	V. 34	112,088,315.15		117,061,079.05	0.00
Administrative expenses	V. 35	223,284,098.42	6,955,321.28	217,561,034.54	6,934,998.95
Financial expenses	V. 36	(5,012,041.14)	(426,708.61)	(5,005,749.40)	87,522.50
Asset impairment loss	V. 37	14,488,754.47	833,044.89	3,296,483.24	(67,235.59)
Add: Gain/(loss) from change in fair value ("—" means loss)	V. 38	2,334,473.27		712,918.57	0.00
Gain/(loss) from investment ("—" means loss)	V. 39	24,207,413.20	67,732,295.69	(2,722,484.48)	7,087,361.06
Income received from share of profits in associates and joint ventures					0.00
Basic earnings per share		14,126,267.25	62,230,353.18	78,143,764.45	643,398.92
Diluted earnings per share					0.00
Other comprehensive incomes	V. 44	(31,352.17)		446,214.13	(205,085.71)
Total comprehensive incomes	V. 44	(31,352.17)		446,214.13	(205,085.71)
Attributable to shareholders of the Company		9,447,061.17	62,592,222.49	64,373,615.28	1,283,595.45
Attributable to minority shareholders		5,081,854.93	0.00	23,050,073.39	0.00
Earnings per share	V. 43		0.01		0.06
Basic earnings per share			0.01		0.06
Diluted earnings per share			0.01		0.06
Other comprehensive incomes	V. 44	(31,352.17)		446,214.13	(205,085.71)
Total comprehensive incomes	V. 44	(31,352.17)		446,214.13	(205,085.71)
Attributable to shareholders of the Company		9,447,061.17	62,592,222.49	64,373,615.28	1,283,595.45
Attributable to minority shareholders		5,081,854.93	0.00	23,050,073.39	0.00

The notes attached form an integral part of the financial statements.

Legal Representative: Jian Derong Accounting Principal: Chen Zongyi

Principal of the accounting organ: Chen Zongyi

The profit achieved by the combined party before the combination stood at RMB 0.00.

9.2.3 Cash Flow Statement

		Consolidation	The Company	Consolidation	The Company
Cash flows from operating activities:					
Cash received from sale of commodities and rendering of service		2,983,450,372.22	4,964,916.24	3,298,977,522.21	5,599,606.19
Tax refunds received		242,451,210.12		250,823,296.09	
Other cash received relating to operating activities	V. 45 (1)	56,357,714.46	8,296,269.20	42,617,891.92	384,676.78
Subtotal of cash inflows from operating activities		3,282,258,296.80	13,261,185.44	3,592,418,710.22	5,984,282.97
Cash paid for goods and services		2,688,760,297.12	2,692,089.15	2,829,833,346.48	3,896,687.72
Cash paid to and for employees		285,557,969.26	900,549.84	323,295,309.81	853,702.70
Various taxes paid		21,673,800.10	1,496,054.53	12,309,744.38	1,277,891.28
Other cash payment relating to operating activities	V. 45 (2)	192,283,887.95	61,994,314.41	200,758,115.72	5,055,588.12
Subtotal of cash outflows from operating activities		3,188,275,954.43	67,083,017.93	3,366,238,516.35	11,084,118.82
Net cash flows from operating activities		93,982,342.37	(33,821,832.49)	226,180,193.87	(5,089,835.85)
Cash flows from investment activities:					
Net cash received from investment activities		53,983,342.37	(53,821,832.49)	226,180,193.87	(5,089,835.85)
Cash received from disposal of fixed assets, intangible assets and other long-term assets		23,909,837.26	67,732,295.69	260,117.21	260,117.21
Net cash received from disposal of fixed assets, intangible assets and other long-term assets		46,944,364.79	220,000.00	47,500,409.81	1,405,236.07
Net cash received from disposal of subsidiaries or other business units				5,273,650.97	13,260,177.90